State of Texas	§	Court Order
Collin County	\$	2023-1076-10-23
Commissioners Court	6	

A resolution of the Collin County Commissioners Court supporting a nomination to the Urban Counties Board of Directors.

Whereas, the Texas Conference of Urban Counties was established almost 50 years ago to represent the interests of the urban counties of Texas and is reliant on member participation to continue to be effective in impacting state policy decisions; and

Whereas, Collin County has found participation in the Urban Counties to be a great benefit to itself and to urban counties in general; and

Whereas, the Texas Conference of Urban Counties membership has recognized the value of including the county commissioners courts in the nominating process for Urban Counties officers; and

Whereas, Collin County wishes to ensure that the Texas Conference of Urban Counties has officers who have the complete support of their respective commissioners courts; and

Whereas, Commissioner Susan Fletcher has expressed an interest in representing the Commissioners Court of Collin County as a board member of the Texas Conference of Urban Counties.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the Commissioners Court of Collin County hereby approves the nomination of Commissioner Susan Fletcher to serve on the Board of Directors of the Texas Conference of Urban Counties for the two-year term beginning January 1, 2024.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Whiams, Commissioner, Pct 2

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk